

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/01/2024 LETTING  
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM 0296(33)168 (PCN 07D4)	Hamlin	Prestressed Girder Repair & Concrete Metalizing
2.	NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145 (PCN 081K, 081L, 08JC, 08JA)	Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley	Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs
3.	PH 0020(183) (PCN 05GJ)	Lincoln, Minnehaha	Corridor Signing
4.	IM 0299(73)232 (PCN 03R6)	Roberts	Paint Superstructure
5.	IM-CR 0022(94) (PCN 08Y8)	Minnehaha	Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders, Asphalt Surface Treatment
6.	PT 0299(82)215 (PCN 09NY)	Roberts	High Friction Surface Treatment
7.	NH-P 0023(65) (PCN 08R3)	Bon Homme, Clay, Union, Yankton	Rout & Seal
8.	P 0011(315) (PCN 09KH)	Day	Crack Leveling

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 07D4

Project No: IM 0296(33)168

Project Location: I29 N - 4 NW of SD22 Interch over Stray Horse Ck

Desc of Construction: Prestressed Girder Repair & Concrete Metalizing

County: Hamlin

**Bidder:**  
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

06/05/2024

Page 1 of 1

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	460E0174	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	460E0300	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	634E0110	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	634E0120	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	634E0275	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	634E0420	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	634E0560	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	634E0600	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	900E7080	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$117,500.21	\$117,500.21	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
13	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	3.500	CuFt	\$3,842.00	\$13,447.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,750.00
14	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.200	CuYd	\$166,258.00	\$33,251.60	\$21,600.00	\$4,320.00
15	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$360.30	\$36.03	\$360.30
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	338.000	SqFt	\$6.33	\$2,139.54	\$4.00	\$1,352.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,976.43	\$5,976.43	\$3,777.00	\$3,777.00
18	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$158.23	\$632.92	\$100.00	\$400.00
19	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,582.32	\$1,582.32	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	240.000	Ft	\$1.58	\$379.20	\$1.00	\$240.00
21	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,920.000	Ft	\$1.58	\$3,033.60	\$1.00	\$1,920.00
22	900E7080	Concrete Metalizing	2,048.000	SqFt	\$68.00	\$139,264.00	\$220.00	\$450,560.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$317,567.12**

**\$580,679.30**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 081K

Project No: NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145

Project Location: US83 - Str In Fort Pierre; US14 - Str 3.8 SW of the Jackson/Haakon Co Line, Str 1.1 NE of the Haakon/Jackson Co Line, Str 1.9 S of the SD34 Jct; SD1806 - 6.4 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273; SD47-5.3 S of SD49

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs

County: Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley

06/05/2024

Page 1 of 8

**Bidder:**  
Corr Construction Services, Inc

**Bidder:**  
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$298,500.00	\$298,500.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	262.700	SqYd	\$175.00	\$45,972.50	\$95.00	\$24,956.50
6	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	899.000	Ft	\$83.50	\$75,066.50	\$45.00	\$40,455.00
7	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	60.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160.500	SqYd	\$75.00	\$12,037.50	\$45.00	\$7,222.50
9	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	244.600	SqYd	\$37.00	\$9,050.20	\$80.00	\$19,568.00
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	52.400	SqYd	\$25.00	\$1,310.00	\$88.00	\$4,611.20
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	15.000	CuYd	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	10.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
13	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	10.000	Ton	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	71.200	Ton	\$335.00	\$23,852.00	\$315.00	\$22,428.00
15	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	166.700	SqYd	\$285.00	\$47,509.50	\$250.00	\$41,675.00
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	48.000	Each	\$88.00	\$4,224.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	48.000	Each	\$88.00	\$4,224.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
18	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	53.300	Ft	\$159.00	\$8,474.70	\$300.00	\$15,990.00
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	32.600	CuYd	\$155.00	\$5,053.00	\$540.00	\$17,604.00
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	2.000	CuYd	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
21	460E0010	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Barrier	4.400	CuYd	\$2,400.00	\$10,560.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,200.00
22	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	277.600	SqYd	\$483.00	\$134,080.80	\$700.00	\$194,320.00
23	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	29.700	SqYd	\$497.00	\$14,760.90	\$1,200.00	\$35,640.00
24	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	5,798.000	SqFt	\$6.75	\$39,136.50	\$7.00	\$40,586.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 081K

Project No: NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145

Project Location: US83 - Str In Fort Pierre; US14 - Str 3.8 SW of the Jackson/Haakon Co Line, Str 1.1 NE of the Haakon/Jackson Co Line, Str 1.9 S of the SD34 Jct; SD1806 - 6.4 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273; SD47-5.3 S of SD49

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs

County: Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley

**Bidder:**

Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/05/2024

Page 2 of 8

**Bidder:**

Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	434.000	Ft	\$382.00	\$165,788.00	\$250.00	\$108,500.00
26	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	429.500	Ft	\$296.00	\$127,132.00	\$245.00	\$105,227.50
27	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,252.000	Lb	\$4.50	\$5,634.00	\$8.00	\$10,016.00
28	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$44.00	\$1,408.00	\$165.00	\$5,280.00
29	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	14.000	Each	\$44.00	\$616.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00
30	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	51.000	Each	\$46.00	\$2,346.00	\$185.00	\$9,435.00
31	480E0508	No. 8 Rebar Splice	2.000	Each	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
32	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	5,007.400	SqYd	\$56.00	\$280,414.40	\$65.00	\$325,481.00
33	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	5,007.400	SqYd	\$4.50	\$22,533.30	\$6.00	\$30,044.40
34	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	5,007.400	SqYd	\$38.00	\$190,281.20	\$32.00	\$160,236.80
35	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	104.400	SqYd	\$360.00	\$37,584.00	\$300.00	\$31,320.00
36	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	104.400	SqYd	\$78.00	\$8,143.20	\$275.00	\$28,710.00
37	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	770.900	CuFt	\$130.00	\$100,217.00	\$125.00	\$96,362.50
38	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	434.000	Ft	\$84.00	\$36,456.00	\$69.00	\$29,946.00
39	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	630.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$4,410.00	\$7.00	\$4,410.00
40	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	16.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
41	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
42	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	18.000	Gal	\$575.00	\$10,350.00	\$575.00	\$10,350.00
43	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	17.000	Gal	\$575.00	\$9,775.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00
44	633E1272	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
45	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	630.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$787.50	\$1.25	\$787.50
46	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	16.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$7.00	\$112.00
47	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
48	634E0010	Flagging	220.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$7,926.60	\$36.03	\$7,926.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 081K

Project No: NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145

Project Location: US83 - Str In Fort Pierre; US14 - Str 3.8 SW of the Jackson/Haakon Co Line, Str 1.1 NE of the Haakon/Jackson Co Line, Str 1.9 S of the SD34 Jct; SD1806 - 6.4 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273; SD47-5.3 S of SD49

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs

County: Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley

**Bidder:**

Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/05/2024

Page 3 of 8

**Bidder:**

Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,076.400	SqFt	\$6.00	\$6,458.40	\$5.00	\$5,382.00
50	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$144,500.00	\$144,500.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
51	634E0135	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.000	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
52	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
53	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	783.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$156.60	\$1.00	\$783.00
54	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	52.000	Each	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$12.00	\$624.00
55	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	14,064.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$10,548.00	\$0.75	\$10,548.00
56	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	52.000	Each	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$425.00	\$22,100.00
57	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
58	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
59	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	2,556.000	SqFt	\$35.00	\$89,460.00	\$34.00	\$86,904.00
60	634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1.000	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
61	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	1.000	Each	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
62	634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	750.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
63	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	60.000	Ft	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00
64	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	62.000	Ft	\$74.00	\$4,588.00	\$115.00	\$7,130.00
65	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	400.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
66	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	350.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
67	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	61.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$150.00	\$9,150.00
68	680E2500	Porous Backfill	3.800	Ton	\$155.00	\$589.00	\$250.00	\$950.00
69	900E8900	Anchor Bolt Coring	76.500	Ft	\$28.00	\$2,142.00	\$300.00	\$22,950.00
70	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Rep	1.000	Each	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,125,392.30**

**\$2,274,812.50**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 081K

Project No: NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145

Project Location: US83 - Str In Fort Pierre; US14 - Str 3.8 SW of the Jackson/Haakon Co Line, Str 1.1 NE of the Haakon/Jackson Co Line, Str 1.9 S of the SD34 Jct; SD1806 - 6.4 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273; SD47-5.3 S of SD49

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs

County: Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

06/05/2024

Page 5 of 8

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$476,856.91	\$476,856.91
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	262.700	SqYd	\$150.00	\$39,405.00	\$118.00	\$30,998.60
6	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	899.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$26,970.00	\$40.00	\$35,960.00
7	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	60.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.50	\$750.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	160.500	SqYd	\$20.00	\$3,210.00	\$18.50	\$2,969.25
9	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	244.600	SqYd	\$55.00	\$13,453.00	\$28.50	\$6,971.10
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	52.400	SqYd	\$35.00	\$1,834.00	\$38.00	\$1,991.20
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	15.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$131.00	\$1,965.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	10.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$98.00	\$980.00
13	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	10.000	Ton	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$98.00	\$980.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	71.200	Ton	\$450.00	\$32,040.00	\$357.00	\$25,418.40
15	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	166.700	SqYd	\$275.00	\$45,842.50	\$283.00	\$47,176.10
16	380E6000	Dowel Bar	48.000	Each	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$1,248.00
17	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	48.000	Each	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$44.00	\$2,112.00
18	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	53.300	Ft	\$175.00	\$9,327.50	\$132.00	\$7,035.60
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	32.600	CuYd	\$300.00	\$9,780.00	\$388.00	\$12,648.80
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	2.000	CuYd	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$704.00	\$1,408.00
21	460E0010	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Barrier	4.400	CuYd	\$3,300.00	\$14,520.00	\$6,330.00	\$27,852.00
22	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	277.600	SqYd	\$450.00	\$124,920.00	\$492.00	\$136,579.20
23	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	29.700	SqYd	\$600.00	\$17,820.00	\$698.00	\$20,730.60
24	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	5,798.000	SqFt	\$7.50	\$43,485.00	\$6.00	\$34,788.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 081K

Project No: NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145

Project Location: US83 - Str In Fort Pierre; US14 - Str 3.8 SW of the Jackson/Haakon Co Line, Str 1.1 NE of the Haakon/Jackson Co Line, Str 1.9 S of the SD34 Jct; SD1806 - 6.4 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273; SD47-5.3 S of SD49

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs

County: Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

06/05/2024

Page 6 of 8

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	434.000	Ft	\$350.00	\$151,900.00	\$202.00	\$87,668.00
26	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	429.500	Ft	\$225.00	\$96,637.50	\$159.00	\$68,290.50
27	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,252.000	Lb	\$6.00	\$7,512.00	\$4.50	\$5,634.00
28	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$127.00	\$4,064.00
29	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	14.000	Each	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$134.00	\$1,876.00
30	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	51.000	Each	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$147.00	\$7,497.00
31	480E0508	No. 8 Rebar Splice	2.000	Each	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$194.00	\$388.00
32	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	5,007.400	SqYd	\$68.00	\$340,503.20	\$84.00	\$420,621.60
33	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	5,007.400	SqYd	\$5.50	\$27,540.70	\$9.00	\$45,066.60
34	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	5,007.400	SqYd	\$40.00	\$200,296.00	\$34.50	\$172,755.30
35	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	104.400	SqYd	\$280.00	\$29,232.00	\$510.00	\$53,244.00
36	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	104.400	SqYd	\$175.00	\$18,270.00	\$340.00	\$35,496.00
37	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	770.900	CuFt	\$110.00	\$84,799.00	\$229.00	\$176,536.10
38	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	434.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$28,210.00	\$53.50	\$23,219.00
39	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	630.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.70	\$4,851.00
40	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	16.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$46.00	\$736.00
41	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$638.00	\$638.00
42	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	18.000	Gal	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$638.00	\$11,484.00
43	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	17.000	Gal	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$638.00	\$10,846.00
44	633E1272	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$128.00	\$128.00
45	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	630.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.30	\$819.00
46	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	16.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$7.70	\$123.20
47	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$128.00	\$128.00
48	634E0010	Flagging	220.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$7,926.60	\$36.03	\$7,926.60



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 081K

Project No: NH 0083(91)118, NH 0014(243)131, P 0047(123)52, P 1806(26)145

Project Location: US83 - Str In Fort Pierre; US14 - Str 3.8 SW of the Jackson/Haakon Co Line, Str 1.1 NE of the Haakon/Jackson Co Line, Str 1.9 S of the SD34 Jct; SD1806 - 6.4 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273, 6.7 NW of SD273; SD47-5.3 S of SD49

Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs

County: Haakon, Jackson, Lyman, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

06/05/2024

Page 7 of 8

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,076.400	SqFt	\$6.50	\$6,996.60	\$5.10	\$5,489.64
50	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$141,900.00	\$141,900.00
51	634E0135	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
52	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$128.00	\$512.00
53	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	783.000	Ft	\$0.24	\$187.92	\$0.20	\$156.60
54	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	52.000	Each	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$13.00	\$676.00
55	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	14,064.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$12,657.60	\$0.60	\$8,438.40
56	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	52.000	Each	\$650.00	\$33,800.00	\$420.00	\$21,840.00
57	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00
58	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,100.00	\$20,200.00
59	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	2,556.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$127,800.00	\$38.50	\$98,406.00
60	634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00
61	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
62	634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	750.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.40	\$4,800.00
63	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	60.000	Ft	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00
64	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	62.000	Ft	\$138.00	\$8,556.00	\$93.00	\$5,766.00
65	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	400.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00
66	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	350.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$31.50	\$11,025.00
67	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	61.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$78.50	\$4,788.50
68	680E2500	Porous Backfill	3.800	Ton	\$350.00	\$1,330.00	\$519.00	\$1,972.20
69	900E8900	Anchor Bolt Coring	76.500	Ft	\$180.00	\$13,770.00	\$144.00	\$11,016.00
70	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Rep	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,294,247.12**

**\$2,420,000.00**



**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,395,000.00**

**\$1,942,674.40**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03R6

Project No: IM 0299(73)232

Project Location: I29 - Strs, SD10/I29 Intch: County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD10 Intch: County Rd over I29, 6.5 NE of SD10 Intch: SD127/I29 Intch & County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD127 Intch: Over BNSF RR 0.6 S of US12 Intch

Desc of Construction: Paint Superstructure

County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
PACIFIC PAINTING CO., INC.

06/05/2024

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Rainbow Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$860,162.52	\$860,162.52	\$1,192,766.00	\$1,192,766.00
3	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,635.00	\$4,635.00
4	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$476,441.68	\$476,441.68	\$298,192.00	\$298,192.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,211.400	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,211.40	\$4.00	\$4,845.60
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$31,775.00	\$31,775.00	\$22,222.00	\$22,222.00
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
9	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	25,240.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,524.00	\$0.10	\$2,524.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
11	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$288.00
12	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,496,043.80**

**\$1,540,213.80**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 03R6  
 Project No: IM 0299(73)232  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, SD10/I29 Intch: County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD10 Intch: County Rd over I29, 6.5 NE of SD10 Intch: SD127/I29 Intch & County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD127 Intch: Over BNSF RR 0.6 S of US12 Intch  
 Desc of Construction: Paint Superstructure  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Thomas Industrial Coatings, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$61,584.05	\$61,584.05
2	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$1,082,000.00	\$1,082,000.00	\$1,518,301.15	\$1,518,301.15
3	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$101,220.08	\$101,220.08
4	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$404,880.31	\$404,880.31
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,211.400	SqFt	\$2.00	\$2,422.80	\$1.25	\$1,514.25
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$41,750.00	\$41,750.00
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
9	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	25,240.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$6,310.00	\$0.12	\$3,028.80
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
11	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$360.00	\$2.40	\$345.60
12	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$1,787,634.00</b>		<b>\$2,144,205.44</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03R6

Project No: IM 0299(73)232

Project Location: I29 - Strs, SD10/I29 Intch: County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD10 Intch: County Rd over I29, 6.5 NE of SD10 Intch: SD127/I29 Intch & County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD127 Intch: Over BNSF RR 0.6 S of US12 Intch

Desc of Construction: Paint Superstructure

County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
Royal Bridge, Inc.

06/05/2024

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING,  
LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00
2	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$2,250,000.00	\$2,250,000.00
3	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$854,261.00	\$854,261.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,211.400	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,211.40	\$4.00	\$4,845.60
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$31,775.00	\$31,775.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
9	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	25,240.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,524.00	\$0.20	\$5,048.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$288.00	\$5.00	\$720.00
12	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$2,339,700.60</b>		<b>\$2,733,854.80</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 03R6  
 Project No: IM 0299(73)232  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs, SD10/I29 Intch: County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD10 Intch: County Rd over I29, 6.5 NE of SD10 Intch: SD127/I29 Intch & County Rd over I29, 2.0 N of SD127 Intch: Over BNSF RR 0.6 S of US12 Intch  
 Desc of Construction: Paint Superstructure  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$150,766.80	\$150,766.80	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
2	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$2,120,000.00	\$2,120,000.00
3	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$1,055,714.00	\$1,055,714.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,211.400	SqFt	\$4.00	\$4,845.60	\$1.50	\$1,817.10
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00
9	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	25,240.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$12,620.00	\$0.20	\$5,048.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$3.00	\$432.00
12	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
13	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$3,070,643.60</b>		<b>\$3,630,898.30</b>





**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08Y8  
Project No: IM-CR 0022(94)  
Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders, Asphalt Surface  
Treatment  
County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

06/05/2024

Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E3000	Compaction Sample	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
27	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	150,941.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$113,205.75	\$2.88	\$434,710.08
28	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	14.800	Mile	\$650.00	\$9,620.00	\$550.00	\$8,140.00
29	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	206.100	Ton	\$800.00	\$164,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$206,100.00
30	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	43.400	Ton	\$600.00	\$26,040.00	\$700.00	\$30,380.00
31	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	34.800	Ton	\$1,400.00	\$48,720.00	\$850.00	\$29,580.00
32	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	2.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
33	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	2.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
34	450E3022	30" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
35	450E3030	30" RCP Arch, Install	6.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
36	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
37	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
38	629E0110	High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	7,976.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$478,560.00	\$55.00	\$438,680.00
39	629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	34.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$178,500.00
40	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	275.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$30,250.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00
41	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	125.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00
42	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	6,525.700	Ft	\$70.00	\$456,799.00	\$65.00	\$424,170.50
43	630E0520	Type 2 MGS	312.500	Ft	\$85.00	\$26,562.50	\$75.00	\$23,437.50
44	630E0530	Type 3 MGS	50.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
45	630E1005	18'-9" Longspan MGS	2.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
46	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	12.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
47	630E2001	Asymmetrical W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	6.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$925.00	\$5,550.00
48	630E2017	MGS MASH Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
49	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	16.000	Each	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
50	630E2055	Thrie Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal	6.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08Y8  
Project No: IM-CR 0022(94)  
Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders, Asphalt Surface  
Treatment  
County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

06/05/2024

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	630E2065	MGS Trailing End Terminal	6.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
52	632E0012	1.5' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	32.000	Ft	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00
53	632E0014	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	18.000	Ft	\$385.00	\$6,930.00	\$240.00	\$4,320.00
54	632E1215	S4x7.7 Steel Post	24.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
55	632E1220	S5x10 Steel Post	70.800	Ft	\$165.00	\$11,682.00	\$200.00	\$14,160.00
56	632E1225	W6x12 Steel Post	53.800	Ft	\$165.00	\$8,877.00	\$220.00	\$11,836.00
57	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	171.400	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,999.00	\$30.00	\$5,142.00
58	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	86.200	Ft	\$100.00	\$8,620.00	\$90.00	\$7,758.00
59	632E2100	Reset Delineator	32.000	Each	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
60	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	210.000	Each	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00
61	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
62	632E3500	Reset Sign	59.000	Each	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
63	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00	\$36.03	\$3,603.00
64	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,002.600	SqFt	\$3.00	\$6,007.80	\$2.00	\$4,005.20
65	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00
66	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	82.000	Each	\$110.00	\$9,020.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
67	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	10,080.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$5,040.00	\$0.40	\$4,032.00
68	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
69	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	508.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,080.00	\$8.00	\$4,064.00
70	635E5390	Adjust Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
71	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	120.000	Lb	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.56	\$3,067.20
72	732E0100	Mulching	9.200	Ton	\$500.00	\$4,600.00	\$375.55	\$3,455.06
73	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,000.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
74	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	139.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$139.00	\$1.00	\$139.00
75	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 5                      PCN: 08Y8  
 Project No: IM-CR 0022(94)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders, Asphalt Surface  
 Treatment  
 County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	734E5010	Sweeping	40.000	Hour	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00

<b>Total Bid Item Amount</b>		<b>\$7,790,806.15</b>		<b>\$10,096,445.64</b>
<b>Days X Daily Road User Costs:</b>	<b>700 days X</b>	<b>\$2,030,000.00</b>	<b>330 days X</b>	<b>\$957,000.00</b>
	<b>\$2,900.00</b>		<b>\$2,900.00</b>	
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>		<b>\$9,820,806.15</b>		<b>\$11,053,445.64</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 09NY  
 Project No: PT 0299(82)215  
 Project Location: I29 S - 1.1 N of Exit 213 (Wilmot, SD15)  
 Desc of Construction: High Friction Surface Treatment  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Skidabrader Group, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Louis-Company, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	5,090.000	Ft	\$1.34	\$6,820.60	\$1.27	\$6,464.30
4	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	4,070.000	Ft	\$1.34	\$5,453.80	\$1.27	\$5,168.90
5	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$720.60	\$36.03	\$720.60
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	246.000	SqFt	\$4.48	\$1,102.08	\$4.61	\$1,134.06
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,528.00	\$10,528.00	\$11,183.35	\$11,183.35
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$134.30	\$537.20	\$115.29	\$461.16
9	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,729.39	\$1,729.39
10	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,920.000	Ft	\$0.28	\$537.60	\$1.15	\$2,208.00
11	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4,070.000	Ft	\$0.28	\$1,139.60	\$0.12	\$488.40
12	900E1250	High Friction Surface Treatment	10,854.000	SqYd	\$22.98	\$249,424.92	\$27.50	\$298,485.00
13	900E1256	Abrasive Blasting of PCC Pavement	10,854.000	SqYd	\$6.12	\$66,426.48	\$3.00	\$32,562.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$393,370.88</b>		<b>\$395,605.16</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 09NY  
 Project No: PT 0299(82)215  
 Project Location: I29 S - 1.1 N of Exit 213 (Wilmot, SD15)  
 Desc of Construction: High Friction Surface Treatment  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 The Truesdell Corporation

06/05/2024

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$62,190.90	\$62,190.90		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00		
3	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	5,090.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$7,635.00		
4	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	4,070.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$6,105.00		
5	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$720.60		
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	246.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,230.00		
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
8	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00		
9	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
10	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,920.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$2,400.00		
11	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4,070.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$610.50		
12	900E1250	High Friction Surface Treatment	10,854.000	SqYd	\$29.00	\$314,766.00		
13	900E1256	Abrasive Blasting of PCC Pavement	10,854.000	SqYd	\$1.50	\$16,281.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$439,439.00**







**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 8                      PCN: 09KH  
 Project No: P 0011(315)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Area  
 Desc of Construction: Crack Leveling  
 County: Day

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

**Bidder:**  
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,915.00	\$4,915.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	131,000.000	Lb	\$1.19	\$155,890.00	\$1.16	\$151,960.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$5,404.50	\$36.03	\$5,404.50
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	75.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$3,956.25	\$52.75	\$3,956.25
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	120.200	SqFt	\$1.00	\$120.20	\$1.00	\$120.20
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$171,285.95</b>		<b>\$171,440.95</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 8                      PCN: 09KH  
 Project No: P 0011(315)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Area  
 Desc of Construction: Crack Leveling  
 County: Day

**Bidder:**  
 ASCO (ASPHALT SURFACING CO)

**Bidder:**  
 Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,316.98	\$7,316.98
2	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	131,000.000	Lb	\$1.22	\$159,820.00	\$1.28	\$167,680.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$5,404.50	\$36.03	\$5,404.50
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	75.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$3,956.25	\$52.75	\$3,956.25
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	120.200	SqFt	\$9.85	\$1,183.97	\$1.00	\$120.20
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,300.80	\$4,300.80
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$176,414.72</b>		<b>\$188,778.73</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2024  
 Item Nbr: 8                      PCN: 09KH  
 Project No: P 0011(315)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Area  
 Desc of Construction: Crack Leveling  
 County: Day

**Bidder:**  
 Asphalt Surface Technologies  
 Corporation

06/05/2024

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00		
2	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	131,000.000	Lb	\$1.70	\$222,700.00		
3	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$5,404.50		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	75.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$3,956.25		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	120.200	SqFt	\$8.80	\$1,057.76		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$110.00	\$110.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$250,928.51**